
PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Piscopo Andrea - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf -10 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 62

2 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Monza -9 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 63

2 Venturelli Davide - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -9 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 2 5 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 63

4 Pavan Marco - TOP FootGolf Treviso -8 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 64

4 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -8 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 2 64

4 De Pascale Valerio - PRIMA Roma FootGolf -8 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 64

7 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 65

7 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -7 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 2 4 3 3 65

7 Tamburini Juri - TOP FootGolf Treviso -7 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 65

10 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -6 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 66

10 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 66

10 Caricato Marco - PRIMA Roma FootGolf -6 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 66

10 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 66

10 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Spezia -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 66

15 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 67

15 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -5 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 67

15 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -5 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 67

15 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA FootGolf CreMoon -5 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 3 67

15 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 67

15 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 5 3 2 3 4 3 67

15 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 67

15 Corazzin Fabio - TERZA FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 67

15 Chies Oscar - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -5 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 67

15 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 67
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

15 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 67

15 Morana Antonio - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 67

27 Favilli Dario - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno -4 5 5 6 3 5 3 6 3 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 68

27 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -4 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 68

27 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 2 3 4 3 68

27 Franceschetti Matteo - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf -4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 68

27 Basaldella Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf FVG -4 4 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 68

27 Gori Gianfranco - TOP FootGolf Prato -4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 68

27 Zerbini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 3 68

27 Casalino Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 68

27 Falcier Nicola - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 68

27 Mirandola Giovanni - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 68

27 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 68

27 Chiavacci Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 68

27 Cucchetti Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen -4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 4 68

27 Paradiso Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club -4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 68

27 Pittis Andrea Over 50 TERZA FootGolf FVG -4 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 68

27 Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 68

43 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 69

43 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -3 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 69

43 Zuffo Federico - TERZA FootGolf Legnago -3 4 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 6 2 3 4 4 2 69

43 Brescacin Flavio - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -3 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 69

43 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -3 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 69

43 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -3 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 69

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

43 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 69

43 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -3 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 69

51 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf FVG -2 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 70

51 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza -2 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 4 70

51 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf CreMoon -2 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 70

51 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 5 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 3 3 3 70

51 Santoni Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno -2 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 70

51 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma -2 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 70

51 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 70

51 Nuzzo Giorgio - PRIMA FootGolf Padova -2 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 70

51 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 3 70

51 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -2 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 3 3 4 70

51 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -2 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 70

51 Rugo Luca - SECONDA Team Rigomma -2 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 70

51 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -2 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 3 70

51 Saccon Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 70

51 Bischer Enrico - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -2 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 70

51 Lijoi Mirko - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -2 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 70

51 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -2 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 70

51 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 70

51 Pasquali Nicola - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -2 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 70

51 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf -2 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 6 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 70

71 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 71

71 Muzzin Ivan - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -1 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 71

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

71 Lappo Andrea - TOP FootGolf Vicenza -1 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 71

71 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 71

71 Marcante Gilberto - PRIMA FootGolf Padova -1 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 71

71 Galeoni Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club -1 4 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 71

71 Terminiello Carlo - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf -1 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 71

71 Bertocchi Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -1 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 71

71 Anzalone Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Arenzano -1 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 71

71 Vendrame Federico - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf -1 5 4 7 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 71

71 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 3 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 71

71 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 3 71

71 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -1 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 71

71 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 71

71 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -1 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 71

71 Stefanini Alessandro - TERZA Cast FootGolf -1 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 71

71 Muzzin Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -1 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 2 4 4 3 71

71 Basso Riccardo - QUARTA FootGolf Motta -1 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 71

71 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 71

71 Marrelli Stefano - PRIMA Roma FootGolf -1 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 2 4 4 3 71

71 Giamberardini Stefano - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 71

71 Cenedese Lorenzo - TERZA FootGolf Susegana -1 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 71

71 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -1 5 3 5 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 3 2 4 3 3 71

71 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -1 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 71

71 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 71

71 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -1 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 71
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

71 Santin Florindo - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza -1 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 71

98 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 0 4 4 7 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 72

98 Carbone Roberto - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 0 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 72

98 Figoli Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 0 5 4 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 72

98 Magnani Maicol - SECONDA FootGolf Padova 0 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 2 4 4 3 72

98 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 0 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 72

98 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf CreMoon 0 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 72

98 Capraro Milko Over 50 TOP FootGolf Motta 0 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 72

98 Cerionese Marco - SECONDA Team Rigomma 0 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 72

98 Rossi Francesco - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 0 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 2 5 4 3 72

98 Carta Simonpietro - TERZA Roma FootGolf 0 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 72

98 Baldini Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 0 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 72

98 Sacchi Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 0 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 2 3 4 4 72

98 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 0 5 4 4 3 5 4 8 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 72

98 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 0 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 72

98 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 0 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 72

98 Gaeta Carlo - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 0 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 72

98 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 0 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 72

98 Polesel Loris - TERZA Team Rigomma 0 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 72

98 Canfora Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 72

98 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 0 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 7 2 72

98 Pacchiarini Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf CreMoon 0 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 72

119 Casotto Stefano - PRIMA Team Rigomma 1 6 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 73

119 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 73

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

119 Bacchereti Carlo - TERZA FootGolf Prato 1 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 73

119 Matteini Paolo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 1 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 73

119 Incocciati Marco - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 1 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 73

119 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 1 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 73

119 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago 1 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 73

119 Rossi Andrea - QUARTA Team Rigomma 1 5 5 4 3 5 4 6 2 5 3 6 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 73

119 Piovesan Jurij - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 1 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 73

119 Marini Tommaso - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 1 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 73

119 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 1 5 3 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 3 73

119 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 4 3 4 73

119 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 1 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 73

119 Antonelli Luca - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 73

119 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 1 4 4 5 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 73

119 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 73

119 Al Jaberi Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 1 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 73

119 Toffolon Cesare - TERZA Team Rigomma 1 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 4 73

119 Marengo Luca - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 5 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 73

119 Musa Mirko - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 1 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 73

119 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 1 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 73

119 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 73

119 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 1 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 5 73

119 Polverelli Filippo - SECONDA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 1 5 4 7 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 3 73

119 Cavi Stefano Over 55 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 1 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 73

144 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA Team Rigomma 2 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 74

Classifica generale
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

144 Lombardo Davide - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 2 6 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 74

144 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 74

144 Falasca Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 2 4 3 7 4 6 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 74

144 Nepi Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 74

144 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 74

144 Frasson Manrico - QUARTA FootGolf Susegana 2 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 74

144 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 74

144 Spada Giovanni - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 2 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 74

144 Dolci Attilio Over 45 TOP Vetralla FootGolf 2 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 74

144 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 3 74

144 Morra Antonio Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 74

144 De Agostini Cesare - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 74

144 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 5 4 3 74

144 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 4 3 74

144 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 3 9 5 4 4 2 3 4 4 74

160 Merighi Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Club Verona 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 5 4 75

160 Marcante Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 3 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 75

160 Corsella Gianni - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 3 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 75

160 Venta Massimiliano - SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 75

160 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 75

160 Russignaga Marco - QUARTA Team Rigomma 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 75

160 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 5 75

160 Venta Valentino Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 5 4 5 75

160 Ferro Alvise - TERZA Team Rigomma 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 75
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

169 Zangrilli Francesco - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 4 5 4 5 6 5 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 1 3 4 4 76

169 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 9 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 76

169 Melillo Antonio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 4 4 6 6 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 3 76

169 Scotton Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 76

169 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Prato 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 8 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 76

169 Pontillo Giambattista - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 76

169 Moreni Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 7 2 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 3 76

169 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 4 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 76

169 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 76

169 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 76

169 Valli Luca - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 76

180 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 77

180 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf FVG 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 77

180 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 5 4 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 77

180 Magnani Adriano Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 77

180 Carlet Rudi Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 77

180 Pirazzi Andrea - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 77

180 Piccolella Leonardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 5 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 77

180 Casertano Matteo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 5 6 5 5 2 4 3 4 77

180 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 77

189 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 6 5 5 5 4 5 7 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 78

189 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 78

189 Zamboni Giovanni - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 6 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 7 3 5 4 6 4 2 4 4 3 78

189 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 6 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 78

Classifica generale
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

189 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 6 5 4 4 6 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 5 78

189 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 7 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 78

195 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 79

195 Terrinoni Simone Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 6 4 6 5 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 79

195 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 79

195 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 5 4 4 79

195 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 7 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 7 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 79

195 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 7 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 7 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 79

195 Tosini Davide - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 7 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 5 5 6 4 8 3 2 5 3 3 79

202 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 8 5 4 6 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 80

202 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 3 7 4 3 5 3 4 80

202 Vitali Marco Over 45 TERZA 8 4 5 3 5 7 6 5 3 4 4 7 4 5 4 2 5 4 3 80

202 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 2 4 6 3 80

202 De Gregori Claudio - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 8 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 2 6 4 4 3 5 5 6 3 80

202 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 3 80

202 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 8 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 80

202 Fante Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 8 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 5 3 3 5 5 4 80

210 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 9 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 5 5 3 81

211 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 10 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 82

211 Dal Corso Nicola - TERZA Team Rigomma 10 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 7 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 82

211 Bertucci Daniele Over 55 QUARTA Fiuggi FootGolf 10 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 2 5 4 6 6 5 4 2 5 4 4 82

211 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 82

215 Fabbri Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 11 6 6 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 83

215 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 11 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 83

Classifica generale
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

215 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 11 5 5 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 83

218 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 12 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 84

218 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 12 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 84

218 Trevisan Simone Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 12 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 84

221 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 15 5 6 7 5 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 87

221 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Roma FootGolf 15 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 87

223 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 17 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 89

224 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 20 5 7 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 92

224 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 20 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 92

226 Trevisan Gabriele Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 25 6 6 6 5 5 5 9 4 5 5 5 5 7 5 4 5 6 4 97

227 Spada Laura Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 40 8 8 7 7 6 6 7 4 7 4 6 6 7 6 3 7 6 7 112

Classifica generale
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 6 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 78

2 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 79

3 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 12 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 84

3 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 12 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 84

5 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Roma FootGolf 15 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 87

6 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 20 5 7 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 92

6 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 20 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 92

8 Spada Laura Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 40 8 8 7 7 6 6 7 4 7 4 6 6 7 6 3 7 6 7 112
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Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -6 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 66

1 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 66

1 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Spezia -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 66

4 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -5 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 67

4 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 67

6 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 68

6 Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini -4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 68

8 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma -2 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 70

8 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 3 70

8 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -2 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 70

8 Saccon Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 70

12 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 71

12 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 71

12 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 3 71

12 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova -1 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 71

12 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 71

12 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -1 5 3 5 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 3 2 4 3 3 71

18 Matteini Paolo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 1 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 73

18 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 1 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 73

18 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 1 4 4 5 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 73

18 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 73

22 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 74

22 Falasca Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 2 4 3 7 4 6 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 74

22 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 74
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Classifica Over 45



PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

22 Dolci Attilio Over 45 TOP Vetralla FootGolf 2 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 74

22 Morra Antonio Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 74

27 Marcante Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 3 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 75

27 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 75

27 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 5 75

30 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 76

31 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf FVG 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 77

31 Magnani Adriano Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 77

31 Carlet Rudi Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 77

34 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 6 5 5 5 4 5 7 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 78

35 Terrinoni Simone Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 6 4 6 5 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 79

36 Vitali Marco Over 45 TERZA 8 4 5 3 5 7 6 5 3 4 4 7 4 5 4 2 5 4 3 80

36 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 2 4 6 3 80

36 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 3 80

36 Fante Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 8 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 5 3 3 5 5 4 80

40 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 82

41 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 11 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 83

41 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 11 5 5 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 83
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Casalino Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 68

1 Pittis Andrea Over 50 TERZA FootGolf FVG -4 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 68

3 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -3 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 69

3 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 69

5 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf FVG -2 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 70

5 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza -2 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 4 70

5 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -2 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 3 3 4 70

5 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -2 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 3 70

5 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf -2 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 6 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 70

10 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 71

10 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 71

12 Capraro Milko Over 50 TOP FootGolf Motta 0 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 72

13 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 73

13 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 1 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 73

13 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 1 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 5 73

16 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 5 4 3 74

17 Merighi Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Club Verona 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 5 4 75

17 Venta Valentino Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 5 4 5 75

19 Melillo Antonio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma 4 4 6 6 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 3 76

19 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 4 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 76

21 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 77

22 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 7 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 78

23 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 8 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 80

24 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 9 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 5 5 3 81

5a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf 2021
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 5 3 2 3 4 3 67

2 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf CreMoon -2 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 70

3 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 3 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 71

4 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf CreMoon 0 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 72

4 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 0 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 72

6 Cavi Stefano Over 55 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 1 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 73

7 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 77

8 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 79

8 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 7 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 7 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 79

10 Bertucci Daniele Over 55 QUARTA Fiuggi FootGolf 10 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 2 5 4 6 6 5 4 2 5 4 4 82

11 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 15 5 6 7 5 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 87

12 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 17 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 89

5a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf 2021
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Trevisan Simone Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 12 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 84

2 Trevisan Gabriele Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 25 6 6 6 5 5 5 9 4 5 5 5 5 7 5 4 5 6 4 97
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Spezia 12,891 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 53,109

2 Venturelli Davide - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 9,139 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 2 5 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 53,861

3 Al Jaberi Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 17,678 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 55,322

4 Carta Simonpietro - TERZA Roma FootGolf 16,084 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 55,916

5 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,018 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 2 4 3 3 55,982

6 Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 12,007 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 55,993

7 Vendrame Federico - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf 14,878 5 4 7 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 56,122

8 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,323 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 56,677

9 Trevisan Simone Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 27,236 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 56,764

10 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 6,731 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 2 57,269

11 Franceschetti Matteo - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,614 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 57,386

12 De Pascale Valerio - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 6,518 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 57,482

13 Caricato Marco - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,427 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 57,573

14 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 19,426 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 4 57,574

15 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Monza 5,141 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 57,859

16 Casalino Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 9,961 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 58,039

17 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 13,879 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 7 2 58,121

18 Polesel Loris - TERZA Team Rigomma 13,802 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 58,198

19 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,796 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 58,204

20 Pittis Andrea Over 50 TERZA FootGolf FVG 9,740 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 58,260

21 Rugo Luca - SECONDA Team Rigomma 11,666 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 58,334

22 Saccon Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,611 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 58,389

23 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,591 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 58,409

24 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 14,565 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 4 3 4 58,435
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Paradiso Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 9,402 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 58,598

26 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,390 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 58,610

27 Rossi Andrea - QUARTA Team Rigomma 14,333 5 5 4 3 5 4 6 2 5 3 6 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 58,667

28 Cucchetti Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 9,147 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 4 58,853

29 Morana Antonio - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,018 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 58,982

30 Mirandola Giovanni - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 8,963 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 59,037

31 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 5,953 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 59,047

32 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 11,870 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 59,130

33 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,495 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 59,505

34 Marcante Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 15,464 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 59,536

35 Tamburini Juri - TOP FootGolf Treviso 5,412 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 59,588

36 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,394 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 59,606

37 Corazzin Fabio - TERZA FootGolf Motta 7,336 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 59,664

38 Basaldella Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf FVG 8,242 4 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 59,758

39 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,226 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 59,774

40 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 11,033 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 59,967

41 Frasson Manrico - QUARTA FootGolf Susegana 13,986 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 60,014

42 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Padova 10,901 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 60,099

43 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA 15,674 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 60,326

44 Pasquali Nicola - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 9,636 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 60,364

45 Piscopo Andrea - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1,601 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 60,399

46 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 10,568 3 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 60,432

47 Chies Oscar - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 6,378 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 60,622

48 Magnani Maicol - SECONDA FootGolf Padova 11,272 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 2 4 4 3 60,728
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49 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,205 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 5 3 2 3 4 3 60,795

50 Spada Laura Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 51,179 8 8 7 7 6 6 7 4 7 4 6 6 7 6 3 7 6 7 60,821

51 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 10,073 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 60,927

52 Russignaga Marco - QUARTA Team Rigomma 14,050 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 60,950

53 Toffolon Cesare - TERZA Team Rigomma 12,027 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 4 60,973

54 Bischer Enrico - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 8,998 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 61,002

55 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 11,990 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 61,010

56 Marengo Luca - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,942 5 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 61,058

57 Lombardo Davide - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 12,895 6 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 61,105

58 Sacchi Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 10,878 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 2 3 4 4 61,122

59 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,852 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 3 61,148

60 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 10,849 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 61,151

61 Favilli Dario - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 6,784 5 5 6 3 5 3 6 3 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 61,216

62 Anzalone Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Arenzano 9,777 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 61,223

63 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 8,758 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 61,242

64 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 4,744 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 61,256

65 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 7,661 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 61,339

66 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma8,525 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 61,475

67 Pavan Marco - TOP FootGolf Treviso 2,502 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 61,498

68 Marrelli Stefano - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 9,479 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 2 4 4 3 61,521

69 Chiavacci Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 6,460 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 61,540

70 Lijoi Mirko - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 8,443 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 61,557

71 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato 8,382 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 3 61,618

72 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7,381 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 61,619
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73 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,270 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 61,730

74 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 6,263 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 61,737

74 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 11,263 5 3 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 3 61,737

76 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 9,239 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 61,761

77 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf FVG 8,223 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 61,777

78 Terminiello Carlo - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 9,194 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 61,806

79 Muzzin Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 9,180 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 2 4 4 3 61,820

80 Zuffo Federico - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 7,153 4 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 6 2 3 4 4 2 61,847

81 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 5,129 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 61,871

82 Santin Florindo - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 9,064 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 61,936

83 Stefanini Alessandro - TERZA Cast FootGolf 9,057 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 61,943

84 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 5,053 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 61,947

85 Falcier Nicola - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 6,010 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 61,990

86 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 4,940 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 62,060

87 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 5,921 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 62,079

88 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,912 5 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 3 3 3 62,088

89 Incocciati Marco - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,897 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 62,103

90 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza 7,859 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 4 62,141

91 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf CreMoon 7,844 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 62,156

92 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA FootGolf CreMoon 4,832 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 3 62,168

93 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 5,819 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 2 3 4 3 62,181

94 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,812 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 3 62,188

95 Ferro Alvise - TERZA Team Rigomma 12,811 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 62,189

96 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 26,702 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 62,298
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97 Cerionese Marco - SECONDA Team Rigomma 9,687 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 62,313

98 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,678 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 3 3 4 62,322

99 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 7,660 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 3 62,340

100 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 10,654 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 62,346

101 Casertano Matteo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 14,641 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 5 6 5 5 2 4 3 4 62,359

102 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,607 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 62,393

103 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,575 5 3 5 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 3 2 4 3 3 62,425

104 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 21,566 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 62,434

105 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 7,560 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 6 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 62,440

106 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,556 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 62,444

107 Basso Riccardo - QUARTA FootGolf Motta 8,351 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 62,649

108 Cenedese Lorenzo - TERZA FootGolf Susegana 8,308 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 62,692

109 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,222 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 62,778

110 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 13,217 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 62,783

111 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,153 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 62,847

112 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 19,955 5 5 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 63,045

113 Gori Gianfranco - TOP FootGolf Prato 4,881 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 63,119

114 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 6,855 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 63,145

115 Falasca Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 10,811 4 3 7 4 6 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 63,189

116 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 15,785 5 6 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 63,215

117 Bacchereti Carlo - TERZA FootGolf Prato 9,728 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 63,272

118 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 5,712 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 63,288

119 Muzzin Ivan - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 7,694 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 63,306

120 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,663 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 7 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 63,337
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121 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 9,616 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 63,384

122 Pacchiarini Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf CreMoon 8,592 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 63,408

123 Bertocchi Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 7,549 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 63,451

124 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf CreMoon 8,544 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 63,456

125 Nuzzo Giorgio - PRIMA FootGolf Padova 6,291 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 63,709

126 Scotton Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 12,286 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 63,714

127 Moreni Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 12,281 6 4 5 4 5 4 7 2 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 3 63,719

128 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,250 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 63,750

129 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 7,113 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 63,887

130 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 6,105 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 2 4 4 4 63,895

131 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,065 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 63,935

132 Cavi Stefano Over 55 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 9,062 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 63,938

133 Zerbini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 4,030 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 3 63,970

134 Brescacin Flavio - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 5,015 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 63,985

135 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,993 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 64,007

136 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,898 5 4 4 3 5 4 8 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 64,102

137 Antonelli Luca - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,881 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 64,119

138 Corsella Gianni - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,829 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 64,171

139 Venta Massimiliano - SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 10,767 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 64,233

140 Infussi Mario Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 11,763 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 64,237

141 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 13,733 5 5 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 64,267

142 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,721 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 4 3 64,279

143 Canfora Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,681 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 64,319

144 Magnani Adriano Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,655 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 64,345
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145 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,649 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 64,351

146 Casotto Stefano - PRIMA Team Rigomma 8,637 6 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 64,363

147 Gaeta Carlo - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,605 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 64,395

148 Giamberardini Stefano - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 6,601 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 64,399

149 Zangrilli Francesco - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 11,563 5 4 5 6 5 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 1 3 4 4 64,437

150 Melillo Antonio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma11,533 4 6 6 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 3 64,467

151 Santoni Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno 5,527 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 64,473

152 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 6,468 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 64,532

153 Valli Luca - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 11,395 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 64,605

154 Musa Mirko - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 8,254 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 64,746

155 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,213 5 5 4 4 5 4 9 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 3 64,787

156 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 15,197 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 64,803

157 Zamboni Giovanni - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 13,133 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 7 3 5 4 6 4 2 4 4 3 64,867

158 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma9,125 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 64,875

159 Marini Tommaso - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 8,115 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 64,885

160 Lappo Andrea - TOP FootGolf Vicenza 5,970 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 65,030

161 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 6,964 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 65,036

162 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 26,961 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 65,039

163 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 6,891 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 65,109

164 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,859 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 5 4 4 65,141

165 Spada Giovanni - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,837 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 65,163

166 Marcante Gilberto - PRIMA FootGolf Padova 5,791 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 65,209

167 Carbone Roberto - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,771 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 65,229

168 Carlet Rudi Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova 11,770 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 65,230
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169 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Roma FootGolf 21,758 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 65,242

170 Polverelli Filippo - SECONDA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 7,757 5 4 7 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 3 65,243

171 Rossi Francesco - TOP FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 6,748 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 2 5 4 3 65,252

172 Galeoni Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 5,723 4 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 65,277

173 Figoli Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 6,676 5 4 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 65,324

174 Piovesan Jurij - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 7,479 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 65,521

175 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,435 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 4 3 65,565

176 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 17,409 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 65,591

177 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA FootGolf Verona & Gentlemen 12,256 5 4 7 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 65,744

178 Baldini Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 6,234 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 65,766

179 Nepi Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 8,194 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 65,806

180 Capraro Milko Over 50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,191 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 65,809

181 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,119 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 65,881

182 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 18,084 6 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 65,916

183 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,050 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 2 4 6 3 65,950

184 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 6,031 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 65,969

185 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma8,026 5 4 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 65,974

186 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,792 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 3 9 5 4 4 2 3 4 4 66,208

187 Trevisan Gabriele Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 30,740 6 6 6 5 5 5 9 4 5 5 5 5 7 5 4 5 6 4 66,260

188 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 14,678 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 5 5 3 66,322

189 Venta Valentino Over 50 PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,630 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 5 4 5 66,370

190 Pirazzi Andrea - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,595 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 66,405

191 Matteini Paolo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma6,568 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 66,432

192 Morra Antonio Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,530 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 66,470
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193 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 6,382 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 5 66,618

194 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,371 4 4 7 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 66,629

195 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA Team Rigomma 7,241 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 66,759

196 Pontillo Giambattista - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 9,222 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 66,778

197 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 15,187 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 66,813

198 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 9,946 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 67,054

199 Cazzaro Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 10,916 5 5 5 4 5 7 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 67,084

200 Piccolella Leonardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 9,909 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 67,091

201 Merighi Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Club Verona 7,855 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 5 4 67,145

202 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 11,831 5 4 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 7 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 67,169

203 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 9,676 5 4 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 67,324

204 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 24,624 5 7 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 67,376

205 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,615 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 5 67,385

206 Mestroni Renzo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf FVG 9,579 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 67,421

207 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 7,533 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 67,467

208 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 5,371 4 4 5 3 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 67,629

209 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 19,353 5 6 7 5 6 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 67,647

210 Dolci Attilio Over 45 TOP Vetralla FootGolf 6,350 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 67,650

211 Fante Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 12,276 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 5 3 3 5 5 4 67,724

212 Terrinoni Simone Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11,172 6 4 6 5 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 67,828

213 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 10,882 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 7 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 68,118

214 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 13,701 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 68,299

215 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago 4,690 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 68,31

216 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma9,517 5 4 4 6 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 5 68,483
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PAR 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

217 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 5,513 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 2 5 4 3 68,487

218 Dal Corso Nicola - TERZA Team Rigomma 13,143 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 7 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 68,857

219 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Prato 6,930 5 4 5 3 5 4 8 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 69,07

220 De Agostini Cesare - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 4,890 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 69,11

221 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 10,259 5 4 6 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 69,741

222 De Gregori Claudio - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 10,166 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 3 4 2 6 4 4 3 5 5 6 3 69,834

223 Vitali Marco Over 45 TERZA 9,530 4 5 3 5 7 6 5 3 4 4 7 4 5 4 2 5 4 3 70,47

224 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8,757 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 3 7 4 3 5 3 4 71,243

225 Tosini Davide - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 6,214 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 3 5 5 6 4 8 3 2 5 3 3 72,786

226 Fabbri Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara Rimini 8,685 6 6 5 4 6 3 6 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 74,315
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